



## NEWS RELEASE For Immediate Release Media Coverage Welcome During the Event. Call for event

schedule details.

Event: **Eagle Scout Court of Honor for 2019 Dan Beard Council Eagle Scouts**Date & Time: Saturday, February 8, 2020 | 2:00pm to 4:00pm (Scouts arrive at 1:00pm)

Location: Cincinnati Masonic Center, 317 East 5th Street, Cincinnati, OH

Honoree: Tom J. Anderle, Founding Partner, Social Venture Partners – SVP Cincinnati

Emcee: Amy Murray, Councilwoman, Cincinnati City Council

Event Chair: **Michael J. "Chip" Lennon**, *Chairman, retired COO & Executive VP of Isoclima SPA*Contact: Julie Whitaker, *Marketing Executive*, (513) 577-7699, julie.whitaker@scouting.org

## 336 SCOUTS TO BE RECOGNIZED AS TOM J. ANDERLE WELCOMES A NEW CLASS OF EAGLE SCOUTS TO THE DAN BEARD COUNCIL, BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Cincinnati, OH (FEBRUARY 8, 2020) – On Saturday, February 8, 2020, the Dan Beard Council, Boy Scouts of America will be celebrating the significant achievements of hundreds of young men from Greater Cincinnati and Northern Kentucky. A total of 336 Scouts will be recognized with Scouting's highest achievement, the rank of Eagle Scout at this memorable event. These Scouts are all a part of the Tom J. Anderle Eagle Scout Class of 2019. Anderle, an Eagle Scout himself, is a founding partner of Social Venture Partners – SVP Cincinnati and is the honoree for this year's event.

The Eagle Scout Award is a distinguished performance-based achievement whose significance is well recognized by all. Only about 5 percent of all Scouts who join a Scouts BSA Troop earn the Eagle Scout rank. In order to receive the Eagle Scout rank, a Scout must fulfill requirements in the areas of leadership, service, outdoor skills, and complete a service project for a community organization.

All Scouts who attained their Eagle rank between January 1, 2019 and December 31, 2019 are invited to attend this Court of Honor, as well as their family and leaders. Each Scout will be individually honored and recognized for their achievements and presented with a commemorative Eagle Scout coin.

The ceremony will take place at the Cincinnati Masonic Center, 317 East 5th Street, Cincinnati and will begin at 2:00pm.

For additional information, please visit www.danbeard.org/eagle-court-of-honor.

## ABOUT THE DAN BEARD COUNCIL

The Dan Beard Council covers five Ohio counties (Butler, Warren, Hamilton, Clermont and Brown) and seven Kentucky counties (Boone, Kenton, Campbell, Gallatin, Owen, Grant and Pendleton). Serving more than 20,000 families and led by over 6,000 volunteers, the Dan Beard Council provides a program of character development, citizenship training and personal fitness to youth from ages 5 through 21.